
TUITION, FEES, AND OTHER CHARGES 
EFFECTIVE SUMMER TERM 2023 

Tuition and fees listed are for the 2023-2024 academic year and are subject to change annually. 

Tuition and fees represent only a small part of the cost of providing theological education. Most of the cost is met 
through gifts from individuals and churches and by endowment income. Also, other services to the student are provided 
on a subsidized basis. 

Master of Divinity, Master of Arts in Practical Theology, Master of Arts (Theological Studies) Degree Candidates 

Tuition 
$664 Per credit hour (for students matriculating in 2023) 

    $332 Audit fee per credit hour (for students matriculating in 2023) 

Other Fees 
$664 
$332 

Student Fee (for each long term), full-time students 
Student Fee (per year), part-time students enrolled in five year MDiv program. 

    $418 I520 Contextual Immersion, Atlanta (plus 3 credit hour course fee) 
    $1,136 I520 Contextual Immersion, Other U.S. (plus 3 credit hour course fee) 
    $2,238 I520 Contextual Immersion, International (plus 3 credit hour course fee) 

Advanced Degree and Non-Degree Students 

Tuition 
$624 Per credit hour 
$312 Audit fee per credit hour 

Other Fees 
$170 Advanced Degree Student Fee (annual) 
$100 Non-Degree Student Fee (annual) 
$120 ATA499 ThD Research fee (ThD candidates only; does not apply to ThD students enrolled in 

courses)  
$350 ThM, DMin, and DEdMin extension fee 
$35 Thesis binding (per copy) 

Program Costs 
$ 16,969 Total cost for DMin and DEdMin programs for those matriculating in 2023 (includes all fees 

and tuition) 

For All Students 

Other Fees 
$50 Application fee 
$50 Late registration fee (does not apply to doctoral practicum and doctoral projects or to ThM thesis registration) 

$200 Commencement fee 
$250 Entering Student fee 



Meal Plans (when available) 
Full meal plan includes 15 meals per week. 

$1,103 Summer Greek School          
$2,206 Fall term 

$532 January term 
$2,206 Spring term 

Lunch plan includes Monday-Friday lunch only 
  

$867 Fall term 
$189 January term 
$867 Spring term 

July 10 – August 18 
September 5 – December 15 
January 3 – 19
January 29 – May 10

 September 5 – December 15 
January 3 – 19
January 29 – May 10

Housing  
When a housing option has two rates, the first is for unfurnished; the second, for furnished. Prices are per term unless 
otherwise indicated. 

Florida Hall 
Singles 

$1,070 Summer Greek School 
$2,140 Fall or Spring term 
 $535 January term 

Suite 
$1,350 / 1,440 Summer Greek School 
$2,700 / 2,880 Fall or Spring term 

$675 / 720 January term 

Efficiency Units 
$830 / $877
$894 / $941

Standard (per month) 
 Exterior entrance (per month) 

Marica Y. Riggs Commons 
Studio 

$ 1,232 Summer Greek School 
$2,464 Fall or Spring term 

$616 January term 

1 Bedroom w/ Kitchenette 
$1,486 / 1,578 Summer Greek School 
$2,972 / 3,156 Fall or Spring term 

January term       $743 / 789
1 Bedroom Apartment 

$918 / 969 Per month 

2 Bedroom Apartment 
$1,065 / 1,109 Per month 

2 or 4 Bedroom Shared Apartment 
$546 / 569 Per month per occupant 

Village Apartments (all unfurnished) 
$1,169 1 Bedroom, per month 

$1,206 / 1,276 2 Bedroom, per month 
$1,369 / 1,463 3 Bedrooms, per month 
$1,488 / 1,540 4 Bedrooms, per month 

Payment of Fees 

Tuition, fees, room, and board must be paid to the Business Office by the deadline set at the beginning of each term and 
are subject to change annually.  




